to relieve the licensee of any responsibility for complying with all applicable state and federal 

regulations relating to the manufacture and/or sale of wine or other alcoholic beverages and with 

all applicable business and other regulations of the Village.  The license fee for a Class J license 

shall be one thousand, five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) per annum.  No more than one (1) license 

of this class shall be issued and in force at any one time. 

SECTION 2 

Section 7-4-6 (3) of the Orland Park Municipal Code is hereby amended to increase the number 

of Class C licenses issued to make sales at retail of wine and beer only from the premises